ORDERING GUIDE
FortiGate Secure LAN Controller
1
FortiGate, a Dedicated LAN Controller
The FortiGate, in addition to its full suite of security functions, is a fully capable
Wi-Fi and Switch Controller, able to manage FortiAPs, FortiSwitches, and extend
Network Access Control (FortiLink NAC) to throughout the LAN — Fortinet’s
Secure LAN solution.

5
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiGate Secure LAN Controller
LIGHT RETAIL / SMALL BRANCH
PRODUCTS NEED SUGGESTED SOLUTIONS
FortiAPs 4000 square feet, no walls,
light Wi-Fi
FAP-231G / 431F
Access FSW 4 PoE ports, at power FSW-108-FPOE
Aggregation FSW Not needed  —
FortiGate SMB class firewall + WiFi and
switch controller
 FGT-60F
SFP Not needed  —
MID SIZE BRANCH
QTY SKU SUPPORT
FortiAPs 30,000 square feet (20 FAP) FAP-441K/431G/231G
Access FSW Multi-Gig switches, bt/at PoE FSW-M426E, FSW-648F or
similar
Aggregation FSW MCLAG, SFP+ connectors FSW-1024E, 1048E, 2048F
FortiGate Enterprise package,
redundant pair
Dual FGT-100F, HA mode
SFPs 10GE copper 10GE SFP+ copper connectors
MID RANGE ENTERPRISE
QTY SKU SUPPORT
FortiAPs 225 000 sq ft (150 FAP) FAP-441K/431G/231G
Access FSW Multi-Gig switch, bt PoE FSW-M426E, FSW-648F, or
similar
Aggregation FSW MCLAG, SFP+ connectors FSW-1024E, 1048E, 2048F
FortiGate Enterprise package,
redundant pair
2 FGT-600F, HA mode
SFPs SFP 10GE SFP+ copper connectors
LARGE CAMPUS / SCHOOL DISTRICT
QTY SKU SUPPORT
FortiAPs Indoor and outdoor coverage FAP-441K/431G +
FAP-432G/234G
Access FSW Multi-Gig switch, bt PoE FSW-M426E, FSW-648F, or
similar
Aggregation FSW MCLAG, SFP+ connectors FSW-1024E/1048E/2048F/3032E
FortiGate Enterprise package,
redundant pair
2 FGT-1800F, or similar
SFPs SFP 10/40 GE fiber
Fewer and fewer networks of any size are deployed as pure greenfield. Most are established and have a refresh cycle with the
NGFW, Ethernet, and Wi-Fi — all refreshed at different times. Fortinet has options for those who want to transition to our Secure
LAN solution but are unable to do so all at once.
FortiLAN Cloud provides central cloud management for FortiAPs and FortiSwitches without an onsite FortiGate. Fortinet Secure
LAN equipment can be deployed to a site and managed in FortiLAN Cloud, and later transitioned to FortiGate in the future.

will be necessary to get the right number of FortiAPs, FortiSwitches, ports, and power requirements.
6 6
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiGate Secure LAN Controller
Top Sellers
Secure LAN FortiGates
BASE
PRODUCT
RECOMMENDED
FORTIAP
(TUNNELED)
MAX
FORTIAP
(TUNNELED)
MAX
FORTISWITCH
RECOMMENDED
BUNDLE SUPPORT BUNDLE RENEWAL
SMALL RETAIL / BRANCH
FG-40F 4 8 8 Enterprise FG-40F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-0040F-809-02-DD
FG-60F 16 32 24 Enterprise FG-60F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-0060F-809-02-DD
FG-70F 16 32 24 Enterprise FG-70F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-0070F-809-02-DD
FG-80F 24 48 24 Enterprise FG-80F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-0080F-809-02-DD
FG-90G 24 48 24 Enterprise FG-90G-BDL-809-DD FC-10-0090G-809-02-DD
LARGE BRANCH / MID RANGE
FG-100F 32 64 32 Enterprise FG-100F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-F100F-809-02-DD
FG-120G 32 64 32 Enterprise FG-120G-BDL-809-DD FC-10-F120G-809-02-DD
FG-200F 64 128 64 Enterprise FG-200F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-F200F-809-02-DD
FG-400F 128 256 72 Enterprise FG-400F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-0400F-809-02-DD
FG-600F 256 512 96 Enterprise FG-600F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-0600F-809-02-DD
FG-900G 256 512 96 Enterprise FG-900G-BDL-809-DD FC-10-FG9H0-809-02-DD
HIGH END / LARGE CAMPUS / SCHOOL DISTRICT
FG-1000F 1024 2048 196 Enterprise FG-1000F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-F1K0F-809-02-DD
FG-1800F 1024 2048 196 Enterprise FG-1800F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-F18HF-809-02-DD
FG-2600F 1024 2048 196 Enterprise FG-2600F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-F26HF-809-02-DD
FG-3000F 1024 2048 300 Enterprise FG-3000F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-F3K0F-809-02-DD
FG-3200F 1024 2048 300 Enterprise FG-3200F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-F3K2F-809-02-DD
FG-3500F 1024 2048 300 Enterprise FG-3500F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-F3K0F-809-02-DD
FG-3700F 1024 2048 300 Enterprise FG-3600E-BDL-809-DD FC-10-F3K6E-809-02-DD
FG-4200F 2048 4096 300 Enterprise FG-4200F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-F42HF-809-02-DD
FG-4400F 2048 4096 300 Enterprise FG-4400F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-F44HF-809-02-DD
FG-4800F 2048 4096 300 Enterprise FG-4800F-BDL-809-DD FC-10-F48HF-809-02-DD
7
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiGate Secure LAN Controller
Top Sellers
FORTIAP
FPoE FORTISWITCH
* FortiAP country code suffix explanation.
A country suffix code (-A, -B, -C, -D, -E, -F, -I, -J, -K, -N, -P, -S, -T, -U, -V, -W, or -Y) applies to all FortiAP models based upon country of deployment.
Work with your local supplier for the correct model in your regulatory domain.
** C1D2 certified for hazardous conditions.
 PRODUCT SKU SUPPORT
WiFi-7
ADD NEW MODELS*
STANDARD MODELS
FAP-441K FAP-441K -suffix* FC-10-PG431-247-02-DD
FAP-443K FAP-443K -suffix* FC-10-FP43K-247-02-DD
FAP-431G FAP-431G-suffix* FC-10-PG431-247-02-DD
FAP-432G FAP-432G-suffix* FC-10-P432G-247-02-DD
FAP-433G FAP-433G-suffix* FC-10-PG433-247-02-DD
FAP-231G FAP-231G-suffix* FC-10-PG231-247-02-DD
FAP-233G FAP-233G-suffix* FC-10-PG233-247-02-DD
FAP-234G FAP-234G-suffix* FC-10-P234G-247-02-DD
FAP-431F FAP-431F-suffix* FC-10-F431F-247-02-DD
FAP-433F FAP-433F-suffix* FC-10-F433F-247-02-DD
FAP-432F FAP-432F-suffix* FC-10-PF432-247-02-DD
FAP-432FR FAP-432FR-suffix* FC-10-FR432-247-02-DD
FAP-231F FAP-231F-suffix* FC-10-PF231-247-02-DD
FAP-234F FAP-234F-suffix* FC-10-P234F-247-02-DD
UTP MODELS
FAP-U431F FAP-U431F-suffix* FC-10-P431F-247-02-DD
FAP-U433F FAP-U433F-suffix* FC-10-P433F-247-02-DD
FAP-U432F FAP-U433F-suffix* FC-10-PU432-247-02-DD
FAP-U231F FAP-U433F-suffix* FC-10-P231-247-02-DD
FAP-U234F FAP-U433F-suffix* FC-10-PU234-247-02-DD
 PRODUCT SKU SUPPORT
MODELS
FortiSwitch-108F-FPOE FS-108F-FPOE FC-10-F108F- 247-02-DD
FortiSwitchRugged-112D-POE FSR-112D-POE FC-10-W112D-247-02-DD
FortiSwitch-124F-FPOE FS-124F-FPOE FC-10-S124F-247-02-DD
FortiSwitch-148F-FPOE FS-148F-FPOE FC-10-148FF-247-02-DD
FortiSwitch-224D-FPOE FS-224D-FPOE FC-10-W0226-247-02-DD
FortiSwitch-248E-FPOE FS-248E-FPOE FC-10-W248E-247-02-DD
FortiSwitch-424E-FPOE FS-424E-FPOE FC-10-S424F-247-02-DD
FortiSwitch-448E-FPOE FS-448E-FPOE FC-10-S448F-247-02-DD
FortiSwitch-524D-FPOE FS-524D-FPOE FC-10-W0505-247-02-DD
FortiSwitch-548D-FPOE FS-548D-FPOE FC-10-W0501-247-02-DD
FortiSwitch-624F-FPOE FS-624F-FPOE FC-10-624FF-247-02-DD
FortiSwitch-648F-FPOE FS-648F-FPOE FC-10-648FF-247-02-DD
8 8
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiGate Secure LAN Controller
Order Information: FortiGate as a Secure LAN Controller
The Fortinet Secure LAN solution consolidates network management into our industry leading FortiGate. This solution provides
comprehensive security for the LAN infrastructure and simpler management on a day-to-day basis. Fortinet enables the
deployment of large-scale networks with minimal technical expertise via built-in best-practice configurations. Zero-touch
provisioning delivers quick and easy application of device templates to sites at scale. FortiLink NAC creates improved visibility
and segmentation, enabling auto-discovery of devices to implement “least privilege” access.
FORTIGATE
APPLIANCES FG/FWF-40F FG/FWF-60F FG-70F FG/FWF-80F FG-90G
NGFW / PERIMETER FIREWALLS
Maximum FortiAPs
(Total/Tunnel)
16 / 8 64 / 32 64 / 32 96 / 48 96 / 48
Max FortiSwitches 8 24 24 24 24
Firewall Throughput
(1518/512/64 byte UDP)
5 / 5 / 5 Gbps 10 / 10 / 6 Gbps 10 / 10 / 6 Gbps 10 / 10 / 7 Gbps 28 / 28 / 27.9 Gbps
BRANCH AND MID RANGE BUNDLES
FortiGate FG/FWF-40F FG/FWF-60F FG-70F FG/FWF-80F FG-90G
Enterprise Bundle FG-40F-BDL-809-DD
FWF-40F-code*-BDL-809-DD
FG-60F-BDL-809-DD
FWF-60F-code*-BDL-809-DD
FG-70F-BDL-809-DD FG-80F-BDL-809-DD
FWF-80F-code*-BDL-809-DD
FG-90G-BDL-809-DD
 - Enterprise Renewal FC-10-0040F-809-02-DD FC-10-0060F-809-02-DD FC-10-0070F-809-02-DD FC-10-0080F-809-02-DD FC-10-0090G-809-02-DD
FortiGate Cloud alone FC-10-0040F-131-02-DD FC-10-0060F-131-02-DD FC-10-0070F-131-02-DD FC-10-0080F-131-02-DD FC-10-0090G-131-02-DD
SELECT BRANCH VARIANTS
Variant FG-40F-3G4G 61F Storage 71F Storage 81F storage 90G storage
Enterprise Bundle FG-40F-3G4G-BDL-809-DD FG-61F-BDL-809-DD FG-71F-BDL-809-DD FG-81F-BDL-809-DD FG-91G-BDL-809-DD
 - Enterprise Renewal FC-10-F40FG-809-02-DD FC-10-0061F-809-02-DD FC-10-0071F-809-02-DD FC-10-0081F-809-02-DD FC-10-0091G -809-02-DD
FortiGate Cloud alone FC-10-F40FG-131-02-DD FC-10-0061F-131-02-DD FC-10-0071F-131-02-DD FC-10-0081F-131-02-DD FC-10-0091G -131-02-DD
Variant FortiWiFi 40F FortiWiFi 60F FortiWiFi 80F-2R
Enterprise Bundle FWF-40F-code*-BDL-809-DD FWF-60F-code*-BDL-809-DD FWF-80F-2R-code*-BDL-809-DD
 - Enterprise Renewal FC-10-W040F-809-02-DD FC-10-W060F-809-02-DD FC-10-W080F-809-02-DD
FortiGate Cloud alone FC-10-W040F-131-02-DD FC-10-W060F-131-02-DD FC-10-W080F-131-02-DD
Variant FortiWiFi 40F-3G4G FortiWiFi 61F storage FortiGate 80F-PoE
Enterprise Bundle FWF-40F-3G4G-code*-BDL-809-DD FWF-61F-code*-BDL-809-DD FG-80F-POE-BDL-809-DD
FG-81F-POE-BDL-809-DD
 - Enterprise Renewal FC-10-F40FI-809-02-DD FC-10-W061F-809-02-DD FC-10-F80FP-809-02-DD.
FC-10-F81FP-809-02-DD
FortiGate Cloud alone FC-10-F40FI-131-02-DD FC-10-W061F-131-02-DD FC-10-F80FP-131-02-DD.
FC-10-F81FP-131-02-DD
* FortiWiFi country code suffix explanation.
A country code (-A, -B, -C, -D, -E, -F, -I, -J, -K, -N, -P, -S, -T, -U, -V, -W, or -Y) applies to all FortiWiFi models based upon
country of deployment. Work with your local supplier for the correct model in your regulatory domain.
9
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiGate Secure LAN Controller
FortiGate Appliances
FORTIGATE
APPLIANCES FG/FWF-40F FG/FWF-60F FG-70F FG/FWF-80F FG-90G
SELECT BRANCH VARIANTS
Variant FortiWiFi 81F-2R storage
Enterprise Bundle FWF-81F-2R-code*-BDL-809-DD
 - Enterprise Renewal FC-10-W081F-809-02-DD
FortiGate Cloud alone FC-10-W081F-131-02-DD
Variant FortiWiFi 80F-PoE
Enterprise Bundle FWF-81F-2R-POE-code*-BDL- 809-DD
 - Enterprise Renewal FC-10-WP81F-809-02-DD
FortiGate Cloud alone FC-10-WP81F-131-02-DD
FORTIGATE
APPLIANCES FG-100F FG-200F FG-400F FG-600F FG-900G FG-1000F
NGFW / PERIMETER FIREWALLS
Maximum FortiAPs
(Total/Tunnel)
128 / 64 256 / 128 512 / 256 1024 / 512 1024 / 512 4096 / 2048
Max FortiSwitches 32 64 72 96 96 196
Firewall Throughput
(1518/512/64 byte
UDP)
20 / 18 / 10 Gbps 27 / 27 / 11 Gbps 78.5 / 78.5 / 70 Gbps 139 / 137.5 / 70 Gbps 164 / 163 / 153 Gbps 196 / 196 / 134 Gbps
MID RANGE AND HIGH END BUNDLES
Enterprise Protection Bundle
Enterprise Bundle FG-100F-BDL-809-DD FG-200F-BDL-809-DD FG-400F-BDL-809-DD FG-600F-BDL-809-DD FG-900G-BDL-809-DD FG-1000F-BDL-809-DD
 - Enterprise Renewal FC-10-F100F-809-02-DD FC-10-F200F-809-02-DD FC-10-0400F-809-02-DD FC-10-0600F-809-02-DD FC-10-FG9H0-809-02-DD FC-10-F1K0F-809-02-DD
FortiGate Cloud
-Management,
Analysis, 1y Log
Retention
FC-10-F100F-131-02-DD FC-10-F200F-131-02-DD FC-10-0400F-131-02-DD FC-10-0600F-131-02-DD FC-10-FG9H0-131-02-DD FC-10-F1K0F-131- 02-DD
Unified Threat Protection Bundle
UTP Bundle FG-100F-BDL-950-DD FG-200F-BDL-950-DD FG-400F-BDL-950-DD FG-600F-BDL-950-DD FG-900G -BDL-950-DD FG-1000F-BDL-950-DD
 - UTP Bundle Renewal FC-10-F100F-950-02-DD FC-10-F200F-950-02-DD FC-10-0400F-950-02-DD FC-10-F6H0F-950-02-DD FC-10-F9H0G-950-02-DD FC-10-F1K0F-950- 02-DD
FortiGate Cloud
-Management,
Analysis, 1y Log
Retention
FC-10-F100F-131-02-DD FC-10-F200F-131-02-DD FC-10-0400F-131-02-DD FC-10-0600F-131-02-DD FC-10- F9H0G -131-02-DD FC-10-F1K0F-131- 02-DD
* FortiWiFi country code explanation.
A country code (-A, -B, -C, -D, -E, -F, -I, -J, -K, -N, -P, -S, -T, -U, -V, -W, or -Y) applies to all FortiWiFi models based upon
country of deployment. Work with your local supplier for the correct model in your regulatory domain.
10 10
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiGate Secure LAN Controller
FORTIGATE
APPLIANCES FG-1800F FG-2600F FG-3000F FG-3200F FG-3500F
NGFW / PERIMETER FIREWALLS
Maximum FortiAPs (Total/
Tunnel)
4096 / 2048 4096 / 2048 4096 / 2048 4096 / 2048 4096 / 2048
Max FortiSwitches 196 196 300 300 300
Firewall Throughput
(1518/512/64 byte UDP)
198 / 197 / 140 Gbps 198 / 196 / 120 Gbps 397 / 389 / 221 Gbps 387 / 385 / 178.5 Gbps 595 / 590 / 420 Gbps
MID RANGE AND HIGH END BUNDLES
Enterprise Protection Bundle
Enterprise Bundle FG-1800F-BDL-809-DD FG-2600F-BDL-809-DD FG-3000F-BDL-809-DD FG-3200F-BDL-809-DD FG-3500F-BDL-809-DD
 - Enterprise Renewal FC-10-F18HF-809-02-DD FC-10-F26HF-809- 02-DD FC-10-F3K0F-809-02-DD FC-10-F3K2F-809-02-DD FC-10-F3K0F-809-02-DD
FortiGate Cloud
-Management, Analysis, 1y
Log Retention
FC-10-F18HF-131-02-DD FC-10-F26HF-131-02-DD FC-10-F3K0F-131-02-DD FC-10-F3K2F-131-02-DD FC-10-F3K5F-131-02-DD
Unified Threat Protection Bundle
UTP Bundle FG-1800F-BDL-950-DD FG-2600F-BDL-950-DD FG-3000F-BDL-950-DD FG-3200F-BDL-950-DD FG-3500F-BDL-950-DD
 - UTP Bundle Renewal FC-10-F18HF-950- 02-DD FC-10-F26HF-950- 02-DD FC-10-F3K0F-950- 02-DD FC-10-F3K2F-950- 02-DD FC-10-F3K5F-950- 02-DD
FortiGate Cloud
-Management, Analysis, 1y
Log Retention
FC-10-F18HF-131-02-DD FC-10-F26HF-131-02-DD FC-10-F3K0F-131-02-DD FC-10-F3K2F-131-02-DD FC-10-F3K5F-131-02-DD
FORTIGATE
APPLIANCES FG-3700F FG-4200F FG-4400F
NGFW / PERIMETER FIREWALLS
Maximum FortiAPs (Total/Tunnel) 4096 / 2048 8192 / 4096 8192 / 4096
Max FortiSwitches 300 300 300
Firewall Throughput (1518/512/64 byte
UDP)
589 / 589 / 420 Gbps 800 / 788 / 400 Gbps 1.15 / 1.14 / 0.5 Tbps
MID RANGE AND HIGH END BUNDLES
Enterprise Protection Bundle
Enterprise Bundle FG-3600E-BDL-809-DD FG-4200F-BDL-809-DD FG-4400F-BDL-809-DD
 - Enterprise Renewal FC-10-F3K6E-809-02-DD FC-10-F42HF-809-02-DD FC-10-F44HF-809-02-DD
FortiGate Cloud -Management, Analysis, 1y
Log Retention
FC-10-F3K7F-131-02-DD n/a n/a
Unified Threat Protection Bundle
UTP Bundle FG-3600E-BDL-950-DD FG-4200F-BDL-950-DD FG-4400F-BDL-950-DD
 - UTP Bundle Renewal FC-10-F3K6E-950- 02-DD FC-10-F42HF-950-02-DD FC-10-F44HF-950-02-DD
FortiGate Cloud -Management, Analysis, 1y
Log Retention
FC-10-F3K7F-131-02-DD n/a n/a
* FortiWiFi country code explanation.
A country code (-A, -B, -C, -D, -E, -F, -I, -J, -K, -N, -P, -S, -T, -U, -V, -W, or -Y) applies to all FortiWiFi models based upon
country of deployment. Work with your local supplier for the correct model in your regulatory domain.
FortiGate Appliances
11
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiGate Secure LAN Controller
FORTIGATE VM
VIRTUAL MACHINES VM-01/01V/01S VM-02/02V/02S VM-04/04V/04S VM-08/08V/08S
NGFW / PERIMETER FIREWALLS
Maximum FortiAPs (Total/Tunnel) 64 / 32 1024 / 512 1024 / 512 4096 / 1024
Max FortiSwitches Implementation dependent Implementation dependent Implementation dependent Implementation dependent
Firewall Throughput (1518/512/64
byte UDP)
12 Gbps 15 Gbps 28 Gbps 33 Gbps
PRIVATE CLOUD
ATP bundle FC1-10-FGVVS-993-02-DD FC2-10-FGVVS-993-02-DD FC3-10-FGVVS-993-02-DD FC4-10-FGVVS-993-02-DD
UTP Bundle FC2-10-FGVVS-990-02-DD FC2-10-FGVVS-990-02-DD FC3-10-FGVVS-990-02-DD FC4-10-FGVVS-990-02-DD
Enterprise bundle FC2-10-FGVVS-814-02-DD FC2-10-FGVVS-814-02-DD FC3-10-FGVVS-814-02-DD FC4-10-FGVVS-814-02-DD
NB - FortiGate VM does not have a ForitGate Cloud option
FORTIGATE VM
VIRTUAL MACHINES VM-16/16V/16S VM-32/32V/32S VM-UL/ULV/ULS
NGFW / PERIMETER FIREWALLS
Maximum FortiAPs (Total/Tunnel) 4096 / 1024 4096 / 1024 4096 / 1024
Max FortiSwitches Implementation dependent Implementation dependent Implementation dependent
Firewall Throughput (1518/512/64 byte
UDP)
36 Gbps 50 Gbps Resource dependent
PRIVATE CLOUD
ATP bundle FC5-10-FGVVS-993-02-DD FC6-10-FGVVS-993-02-DD FC7-10-FGVVS-993-02-DD
UTP Bundle FC5-10-FGVVS-990-02-DD FC6-10-FGVVS-990-02-DD FC7-10-FGVVS-990-02-DD
Enterprise bundle FC5-10-FGVVS-814-02-DD FC6-10-FGVVS-814-02-DD FC7-10-FGVVS-814-02-DD
NB - FortiGate VM does not have a ForitGate Cloud option
FortiGate VM Virtual Machines
FORTIAP FAP-441K FAP-443K
STANDARD
Wi-Fi Generation 7 7
MIMO/Antennas 4x4, Internal 4x4 External
Use Indoor Indoor
Majority of clients Laptops, all Laptops, all
Radios 4 4
Ethernet ports 2x 10GE 2x 10GE
PoE (802.3xx) 1bt, or 2at 1bt, or 2at
Hardware FAP-441K-suffix*  FAP-443K-suffix*
NB - no license required for FortiGate management - -
FortiLAN Cloud Management (when NOT managed by
FortiGate)
FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD
FortiCare when managed by FortiLAN Cloud
FortiCare Premium FC-10-FP41K-247-02-DD FC-10-FP43K-247-02-DD
FortiCare Elite FC-10-FP41K-284-02-DD FC-10-FP43K-284-02-DD
FortiAP
12 12
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiGate Secure LAN Controller
FORTIAP FAP-431G FAP-432G FAP-433G FAP-231G FAP-233G FAP-234G
STANDARD
Wi-Fi Generation 6E 6E 6E 6E 6E 6E
MIMO/Antennas 4x4, Internal 4x4 External 4x4 External (6GHz Int) 2x2, internal 2x2 External 2x2, External
Use Indoor Outdoor Indoor Indoor Indoor Outdoor
Majority of clients Laptops, all Phones/Tablets, all Laptops, all Phones/Tablets, all Phones/Tablets, all Phones/Tablets, all
Radios 3 3 3 3 3 3
Ethernet ports 2 x 5GE 1 x 10GE, 1GE 2 x 5GE  1 x 2.5GE, 1GE  1 x 2.5GE, 1GE 1x 5GE, 1GE
PoE (802.3xx) 1bt, or 2at bt 1bt, or 2at at at bt
Hardware FAP-431G-suffix*  FAP-432G-suffix* FAP-433G-suffix*  FAP-231G-suffix*  FAP-233G-suffix*  FAP-234F-suffix*
NB - no license
required for FortiGate
management
- - - - - -
FortiLAN Cloud
Management (when
NOT managed by
FortiGate)
FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD
FortiCare when
managed by FortiLAN
Cloud
FortiCare Premium FC-10-PG431-247-02-DD  FC-10-P432G-247-02-DD FC-10-PG433-247-02-DD  FC-10-PG231-247-02-DD  FC-10-PG233-247-02-DD  FC-10-P234G-247-02-DD
FortiCare Elite FC-10-PG431-284-02-DD  FC-10-P432G-284-02-DD FC-10-PG433-284-02-DD  FC-10-PG231-284-02-DD  FC-10-PG233-284-02-DD  FC-10-P234G-284-02-DD
FORTIAP FAP-831F FAP-431F FAP-433F FAP-432F FAP-432FR
STANDARD
Wi-Fi Generation 6 6 6 6 6
MIMO/Antennas 8x8, internal 4x4, Internal 4x4 External 4x4 External 4x4 External
Use stadium/auditorium Indoor Indoor Outdoor Outdoor/Hazardous
Majority of clients Phones/Tablets, all Laptops, all Laptops, all Laptops, all Laptops, all
Radios 3 3 3 3 3
Ethernet ports  1 x 5GE, 1GE  1 x 2.5GE, 1GE  1 x 2.5GE, 1GE  1 x 2.5GE, 1GE 1 x 2.5GE, 1GE
PoE (802.3xx) 2at/bt (30W) at at bt bt
Hardware FAP-831F-suffix*  FAP-431F-suffix*  FAP-433F-suffix*  FAP-432F-suffix*  FAP-432FR-suffix*
NB - no license required for
FortiGate management
- - - -
FortiLAN Cloud
Management (when NOT
managed by FortiGate)
FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD
FortiCare when managed by
FortiLAN Cloud
FortiCare Premium FC-10-F831F-247-02-DD  FC-10-F431F-247-02-DD  FC-10-F433F-247-02-DD  FC-10-PF432-247-02-DD  FC-10-PF432-247-02-DD
FortiCare Elite FC-10-P831F-284-02-DD  FC-10-F431F-284-02-DD  FC-10-F433F-284-02-DD  FC-10-PF432-284-02-DD  FC-10-PF432-284-02-DD
* FortiAP country code explanation.
A country code (-A, -B, -C, -D, -E, -F, -I, -J, -K, -N, -P, -S, -T, -U, -V, -W, or -Y) applies to all FortiAP models based upon country
of deployment. Work with your local supplier for the correct model in your regulatory domain.
** C1D2 certified for hazardous conditions.
FortiAP
13
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiGate Secure LAN Controller
FORTIAP FAP-231F FAP-234F FAP-23JF
STANDARD
Wi-Fi Generation 6 6 6
MIMO/Antennas 2x2, Internal 2x2, Internal 2x2, Internal
Use Indoor Outdoor Indoor wall plate
Majority of clients All, light use All, light use Hotel Rooms
Radios 3 3 3
Ethernet ports 2 x GE 2 x GE 4 x GE
PoE (802.3xx) at at at
Hardware FAP-231F-suffix*  FAP-234F-suffix*  FAP-23JF-suffix*
NB - no license required for FortiGate
management
- - -
FortiLAN Cloud Management (when NOT
managed by FortiGate)
FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD
FortiCare when managed by FortiLAN
Cloud:
FortiCare Premium FC-10-PF231-247-02-DD  FC-10-P234F-247-02-DD  FC-10-P23JF-247-02-DD
FortiCare Elite FC-10-PF231-284-02-DD  FC-10-P234F-284-02-DD  FC-10-P23JF-284-02-DD
FORTIAP FAP-221E FAP-223E
STANDARD
Wi-Fi Generation 5 5
MIMO/Antennas 2x2, Internal 2x2 External
Use Indoor Indoor
Majority of clients All, light use All, light use
Radios 2 2
Ethernet ports 1 x GE 1 x GE
PoE (802.3xx) af af
Hardware FAP-221E-suffix*  FAP-223E-suffix*
NB - no license required for FortiGate management - -
FortiLAN Cloud Management (when NOT managed by
FortiGate)
FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD
FortiCare when managed by FortiLAN Cloud:
FortiCare Premium FC-10-PE221-247-02-DD  FC-10-PE223-247-02-DD
FortiCare Elite FC-10-PE221-284-02-DD  FC-10-PE223-284-02-DD
* FortiAP country code suffix explanation.
A country code (-A, -B, -C, -D, -E, -F, -I, -J, -K, -N, -P, -S, -T, -U, -V, -W, or -Y) applies to all FortiAP models based upon country
of deployment. Work with your local supplier for the correct model in your regulatory domain.
FortiAP
14 14
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiGate Secure LAN Controller
FORTIAP FAP-U431F FAP-U433F FAP-U432F
UTP
Wi-Fi Generation 6 6 6
MIMO/Antennas 4x4, Internal 4x4 External 2x2, External
Use Indoor Indoor Outdoor
Majority of clients Laptops, all Laptops, all All
Radios 3 3 3
Ethernet ports  1 x 2.5GE, 1GE  1 x 2.5GE, 1GE  1 x 2.5GE, 1GE
PoE (802.3xx) 1at or 2af 1at or 2af bt (injector included)
Hardware FAP-U431F-suffix*  FAP-U433F-suffix*  FAP-U433F-suffix*
UTP Subscription FC-10-90APU-443-02-DD  FC-10-90APU-443-02-DD  FC-10-90APU-443-02-DD
NB - no license required for FortiGate
management
- - -
FortiLAN Cloud Management (when NOT
managed by FortiGate)
FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD
FortiCare when managed by FortiLAN
Cloud:
FortiCare Premium FC-10-P431F-247-02-DD  FC-10-P433F-247-02-DD  FC-10-PU432-247-02-DD
FortiCare Elite FC-10-P431F-284-02-DD  FC-10-P433F-284-02-DD  FC-10-PU432-284-02-DD
FORTIAP FAP-U231F FAP-U234F
UTP
Wi-Fi Generation 6 6
MIMO/Antennas 2x2, Internal 2x2, Internal
Use Indoor Outdoor
Majority of clients All All
Radios 2 3
Ethernet ports  2GE  1 x 2.5GE, 1GE
PoE (802.3xx) at bt (injector included)
Hardware FAP-U433F-suffix*  FAP-U433F-suffix*
UTP Subscription FC-10-90APU-443-02-DD  FC-10-90APU-443-02-DD
NB - no license required for FortiGate management - -
FortiLAN Cloud Management (when NOT managed by
FortiGate)
FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD FC-10-90AP1-639-02-DD
FortiCare when managed by FortiLAN Cloud:
FortiCare Premium FC-10-P231-247-02-DD  FC-10-PU234-247-02-DD
FortiCare Elite FC-10-P231F-284-02-DD  FC-10-PU234-284-02-DD
* FortiAP country code suffix explanation.
A country code (-A, -B, -C, -D, -E, -F, -I, -J, -K, -N, -P, -S, -T, -U, -V, -W, or -Y) applies to all FortiWiFi models based upon
country of deployment. Work with your local supplier for the correct model in your regulatory domain.
For additional FortiAP details, external antennas and accessories, please see
FortiAP
15
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiGate Secure LAN Controller
FORTISWITCH 100 SERIES 200 SERIES 400 SERIES 500 SERIES 600 SERIES 1000 SERIES 2000 SERIES 3000 SERIES
Main Port Speed 1 Gbps 1 Gbps 1 Gbps 1 Gbps 1G/2.5G/5G 10/40 Gbps 10/25 Gbps 40/100 Gbps
Main Port Count
Options
8, 24, 48 24, 48 24, 48 24, 48 24, 48 24, 48 48 32
Uplink Port
Speed
1 or 10 Gbps 1 Gbps 10 Gbps 10 Gbps 25 Gbps 40 or 100 Gbps 40 or 100 Gbps n/a
Redundant Power
Supplieas
n/a Some Models Some Models Optional RSU Yes Yes Yes Yes
PoE Options Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes n/a n/a n/a
Examples Full PoE FortiSwitches
8-port FPoE
Hardware Bundle FS-108F-FPOE
Renewal FC-10-F108F- 247-02-DD
24-port FPoE
Hardware Bundle FS-124F-FPOE FS-224D-FPOE FS-M426E-FPOE FS-524D-FPOE FS-624F-FPOE
Renewal  FC-10-S124FP- 247-02-DD FC-10-W0226-247-02-DD FC-10-M426E- 247-02-DD  FC-10-W0505- 247-02-DD  FC-10-624FF-247-02-DD
48-port FPoE
Hardware Bundle FS-248E-FPOE FS-448E-FPOE FS-548D-FPOE FS-648F-FPOE
Renewal FC-10-W248E- 247-02-DD  FC-10-S448F- 247-02-DD  FC-10-W0501- 247-02-DD FC-10-648FF-247-02-DD
NB - no license
required for
FortiGate
management
- - - - - -
FortiLAN Cloud
Management
(when not
managed by
FortiGate)
FC-10-FSW00-628-02-DD FC-10-FSW10-628-02-DD FC-10-FSW10-628-02-DD FC-10-FSW20-628-02-DD FC-10-FSW30-628-02-DD n/a
FortiCare is
only applicable
when used with
FortiLAN Cloud
For additional models, accessories, advanced licenses, etc, please see the
FortiSwitch Ordering Guide: https://www.fortinet.com/content/dam/fortinet/assets/data-sheets/og-fortiswitch.pdf .
FortiSwitch
16 16
ORDERING GUIDE  |  FortiGate Secure LAN Controller
Additional Wireless Management Products
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SKU LICENSE
FortiGate Cloud / FortiLAN Cloud - Multi Tenancy Account
FortiGate Cloud or FortiLAN Cloud Multi Tenancy service for a Managed Service Provider (MSP) to create and manage multiple
SubAccounts.
FCLE-10-FCLD0-161-02-DD
FortiAIOps Monitoring
FortiAIOps Monitoring subscription for 25 extension device. Includes FortiCare Premium FC1-10-AOVMS-668-01-DD
FortiAIOps Monitoring subscription for 25 extension device. Includes FortiCare Premium FC2-10-AOVMS-668-01-DD
FortiAIOps Monitoring subscription for 25 extension device. Includes FortiCare Premium FC3-10-AOVMS-668-01-DD
FortiAIOps Monitoring subscription for 25 extension device. Includes FortiCare Premium FC4-10-AOVMS-668-01-DD
FortiAIOps AI Insights
FortiAIOps AI Insights subscription for 25 extension device. Includes FortiCare Premium FC1-10-AOVMS-669-01-DD
FortiAIOps AI Insights subscription for 25 extension device. Includes FortiCare Premium FC2-10-AOVMS-669-01-DD
FortiAIOps AI Insights subscription for 25 extension device. Includes FortiCare Premium FC3-10-AOVMS-669-01-DD
FortiAIOps AI Insights subscription for 25 extension device. Includes FortiCare Premium FC4-10-AOVMS-669-01-DD
FortiAIOps Monitoring and AI Insights
FortiAIOps Monitoring & AI Insights subscription for 25 extension device. Includes FortiCare Premium FC1-10-AOVMS-670-01-DD
FortiAIOps Monitoring & AI Insights subscription for 25 extension device. Includes FortiCare Premium FC2-10-AOVMS-670-01-DD
FortiAIOps Monitoring & AI Insights subscription for 25 extension device. Includes FortiCare Premium FC3-10-AOVMS-670-01-DD
FortiAIOps Monitoring & AI Insights subscription for 25 extension device. Includes FortiCare Premium FC4-10-AOVMS-70-01-DD
FortiPresence-VM
FortiPresence Analytics VM version. Consists of 2 VMs for installation. Per AP Licenses sold separately.  LIC-FPA-VM
Per AP Perpetual License for FortiPresence-VM.  LIC-FPA-AP
50 AP Perpetual License for FortiPresence-VM  LIC-FPA-AP-50
250 AP Perpetual License for FortiPresence-VM  LIC-FPA-AP-250
500 AP Perpetual License for FortiPresence-VM  LIC-FPA-AP-500
1000 AP Perpetual License for FortiPresence-VM  LIC-FPA-AP-1000
24x7 FortiCare Contract  FC-10-FPAVM-248-02-DD
Training Services
NSE 6/Secure Wireless LAN (FortiWiFi, FortiGate, FortiAP)  FT-FWF
NSE 6 Exam Voucher  NSE-EX-SPL6
NSE 6 Exam Bundle  NSE-EX-BUN6
Additional Ordering Guides
All https://www.fortinet.com/resources/ordering-guides